
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3352
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2010
SETTING UP OF FERTILIZER UNITS
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of licences issued by the Government for setting up of fertilizer units in the country particularly in Madhya Pradesh during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and location-wise;

(b) whether the raw material required for the production of fertilizers is available in such places including Devas district in Madhya
Pradesh;

(c) if not, the source from which these would be made available to these units; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) : No licence is issued by the Government for setting up of fertilizer units in the country.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS LOK SABHA
	Answer

